:H \$40.00 42074

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM424911

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Lynn Electronics, LLC		03/27/2017 Limited Liability Compa		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enterprise Bank & Trust	
Street Address:	150 N. Meramec Ave	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63105	
Entity Type:	Chartered Trust Company: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4207463	OPTILINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3144801505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3144801500

Email: julie.vomund@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Dan Cohn

Address Line 1: Husch Blackwell LLP

Address Line 2: 190 Carondelet Plaza, Suite 600
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dan Cohn
SIGNATURE:	/Dan Cohn/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page3.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006041 FRAME: 0044

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

March 27, 2017

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of March 24, 2017 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST ("Lender") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted to the Lender a continuing security interest in any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto to the Lender.

The undersigned Obligor and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[BALANCE OF THIS PAGE LEFT BLANK; SIGNATURES TO FOLLOW.]

8218788

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006041 FRAME: 0045

Very truly yours,

LYNN ELECTRONICS, LLC

Ву:

Anne S. Vazquez,

Vice President and Secretary

Acknowledged and Accepted:

ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST

Ву:

Matthew Kakta, Senior Vice President

Very truly yours,

LYNN ELECTRONICS, LLC

Ву:

Anne S. Vazquez,

Vice President and Secretary

Acknowledged and Accepted:

ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST

By:

Matthew Kakta, Senior Vice President

Schedule 1

Trademarks	Registration Number	Registrant	Country
OPTILINK	4207463	Lynn Electronics Corp.	US

8218788

RECORDED: 04/25/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006041 FRAME: 0048